
2016 Stanford Baseball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of May 22, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-23   Home: 17-9   Away: 11-14   Pac-12: 12-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Dunlap, Alex  . 3 0 1 47-37 153 18 46 13 0 3 19 68  . 4 4 4 19 5 34 1  . 3 9 3 1 2 1-2 203 17 1  . 9 9 5

 5 Branton, Beau  . 3 0 0 16-0 20 4 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 3 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 3 6 4 0 3 0-1 2 0 0 1.000

24 Brodey, Quinn  . 2 9 6 51-51 206 25 61 9 3 7 41 97  . 4 7 1 9 1 25 4  . 3 1 8 7 1 2-4 89 3 0 1.000

10 Edman, Tommy  . 2 8 7 51-51 202 33 58 9 4 0 23 75  . 3 7 1 24 0 16 1  . 3 6 0 2 5 7-8 72 141 10  . 9 5 5

 8 Carter, Bryce  . 2 7 3 31-22 77 10 21 6 0 1 13 30  . 3 9 0 5 1 15 0  . 3 2 1 1 0 1-2 149 27 0 1.000

29 Wulff, Brandon  . 2 7 0 28-11 74 8 20 2 0 1 10 25  . 3 3 8 9 2 17 2  . 3 5 6 2 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000

 4 Hoerner, Nico  . 2 5 3 50-50 198 27 50 8 2 0 22 62  . 3 1 3 13 1 29 3  . 2 9 9 2 10 1-2 125 121 4  . 9 8 4

21 Winaker, Matt  . 2 4 6 51-48 179 28 44 8 4 1 23 63  . 3 5 2 27 2 19 1  . 3 5 1 0 0 0-0 408 24 0 1.000

12 Kinamon, Duke  . 2 4 3 38-26 103 15 25 3 0 2 11 34  . 3 3 0 5 6 26 2  . 3 1 3 1 4 2-4 30 2 1  . 9 7 0

15 Barr, Austin  . 2 2 7 21-1 44 4 10 5 1 0 6 17  . 3 8 6 6 1 18 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 1 Diekroeger, Mikey  . 2 1 6 51-51 190 30 41 13 1 4 23 68  . 3 5 8 14 10 30 2  . 3 0 1 2 0 1-1 37 100 8  . 9 4 5

 2 Klein, Jack  . 2 0 3 50-48 143 25 29 6 0 5 21 50  . 3 5 0 20 1 23 1  . 3 0 1 2 10 5-5 145 2 1  . 9 9 3

 6 Locher, Jonny  . 1 5 6 41-17 64 14 10 2 0 3 10 21  . 3 2 8 5 1 16 1  . 2 2 5 1 5 0-0 40 1 0 1.000

 7 Kuet, Jesse  . 1 4 3 8-1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

28 Decker, Matt  . 1 1 8 11-4 17 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 1 7 6 2 0 5 0  . 2 1 1 0 0 0-0 37 3 0 1.000

23 Oar, Nick  . 0 7 7 5-0 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 0 0 5 0  . 0 7 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 1 51 1690 247 425 85 15 27 223 621  . 3 6 7 161 31 283 18  . 3 2 4 21 43 21-30 1365 509 32  . 9 8 3

Opponents  . 2 4 2 51 1655 197 400 65 11 18 178 541  . 3 2 7 186 42 354 18  . 3 3 1 12 47 42-60 1350 549 57  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (350), Opp (380). DPs turned - Team (43), Opp (43). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), Brodey, Q. 1, Edman,

T. 1, Winaker, M. 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Dunlap, A. 1, Kinamon, D. 1, Klein, J. 1, Brodey, Q. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Styles, JH  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

16 Hock, Colton  2 . 1 5 4-5 25 0 0 0/3 4 54.1 37 17 13 23 61 5 0 2  . 1 9 6 8 2 0 2 7

34 Beck, Tristan  2 . 7 0 5-5 13 13 0 0/2 0 76.2 59 24 23 21 73 5 1 2  . 2 1 7 4 5 0 1 6

17 Summerville, Andre  3 . 0 2 4-2 14 7 0 0/1 0 56.2 49 21 19 20 33 13 2 3  . 2 3 6 3 3 3 1 4

11 Thorne, Tyler  3 . 2 5 3-2 27 0 0 0/3 3 44.1 38 21 16 25 34 4 2 1  . 2 5 0 7 3 0 2 6

36 Bubic, Kris  3 . 2 6 0-3 21 6 0 0/3 1 47.0 46 23 17 26 38 8 1 1  . 2 6 0 1 1 0 0 6

26 Weisenberg, Keith  3 . 4 5 1-0 9 0 0 0/1 0 15.2 9 7 6 11 13 1 0 0  . 1 5 8 5 5 0 0 0

39 Castellanos, Chris  3 . 6 3 7-2 13 11 0 0/2 0 79.1 91 35 32 12 39 17 2 7  . 2 9 6 1 2 1 3 10

33 Hochstatter, John  3 . 7 1 0-1 8 5 0 0/1 0 17.0 18 10 7 7 7 4 1 2  . 2 6 5 0 1 0 0 3

 3 Zarubin, Bobby  3 . 8 6 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

27 Hanewich, Brett  4 . 5 4 3-2 10 7 0 0/0 0 37.2 28 21 19 21 27 4 2 0  . 2 1 9 7 16 0 2 3

38 Viall, Chris  5 . 0 1 1-1 16 2 0 0/4 1 23.1 19 15 13 19 29 3 0 0  . 2 2 6 9 3 0 1 2

40 Starling, Joey 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 2 28-23 51 51 0 6/6 9 455.0 400 197 168 186 354 65 11 18  . 2 4 2 45 42 4 12 47

Opponents  4 . 1 8 23-28 51 51 4 3/3 11 450.0 425 247 209 161 283 85 15 27  . 2 5 1 35 31 4 21 43

PB - Team (17), Dunlap, A. 12, Carter, B. 5, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (9), Carter, B. 2, Hanewich, B. 2, Bubic, K. 2, Dunlap,

A. 1, Castellanos 1, Thorne, T. 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Dunlap, A. (24-27), Carter, B. (17-25), Beck, T. (10-14), Bubic, K.

(8-9), Castellanos (3-7), Weisenberg (5-6), Hochstatter (5-6), Hanewich, B. (2-5), Summerville (3-5), Thorne, T. (3-4), Hock,

C. (2-2), Viall, C. (1-2), Decker, M. (1-1).



2016 Stanford Baseball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of May 22, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

21 Winaker, Matt 432 408 24 0 1.000 35 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Carter, Bryce 176 149 27 0 1.000 1 17 8  . 6 8 0 5 0

24 Brodey, Quinn 92 89 3 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Locher, Jonny 41 40 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 Decker, Matt 40 37 3 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0

39 Castellanos, Chris 20 3 17 0 1.000 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

17 Summerville, Andre 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

27 Hanewich, Brett 9 0 9 0 1.000 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

29 Wulff, Brandon 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 Hock, Colton 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

33 Hochstatter, John 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

38 Viall, Chris 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 5 Branton, Beau 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Barr, Austin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Dunlap, Alex 221 203 17 1  . 9 9 5 1 24 3  . 8 8 9 12 0

 2 Klein, Jack 148 145 2 1  . 9 9 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Hoerner, Nico 250 125 121 4  . 9 8 4 34 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Kinamon, Duke 33 30 2 1  . 9 7 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Edman, Tommy 223 72 141 10  . 9 5 5 27 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Diekroeger, Mikey 145 37 100 8  . 9 4 5 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Bubic, Kris 11 2 8 1  . 9 0 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

11 Thorne, Tyler 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

26 Weisenberg, Keith 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

34 Beck, Tristan 10 4 3 3  . 7 0 0 0 10 4  . 7 1 4 0 0

 7 Kuet, Jesse 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Molfetta, Christian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Weir, Griffin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Wilson, Alec 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Styles, JH 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Oar, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Zarubin, Bobby 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Starling, Joey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1906 1365 509 32  . 9 8 3 43 42 18  . 7 0 0 17 0

Opponents 1956 1350 549 57  . 9 7 1 43 21 9  . 7 0 0 9 1


